Wolter Plug Fans.
- PF Series
- EC Motor
#R13.EC
Air in Motion.
Wolter Fans.
1R13.EC V.2021/July
#PF-EC

EC = Electronically Commutation
Plug Fan
Fan type code
EC Motor
Control:
1. Single-Phase:
    > 0 ~ 10V / PWM / VSP
    > RS485 / Modbus
    > Tacho
Power Input:
1. Single-phase: AC 220V, 230V (110 ~ 270V)
2. Three-phase: AC 380V, 440V (250 ~ 480V)
Control:
2. Three-Phase:
> 0 ~ 10V / PWM / VSP > 4 ~ 20mA
> RS485 Modbus > 0 ~ 10V output
> Tacho > IO input
> Relay control output
L
N
PE
~ 230V
TK
TK
White
White
R
S
T
PE
~ 380V
TK
TK
White
White
2 R13.EC V.2021/July
Plug Fan
Accessories page 70-73
RSD RVKRSV TFB-PTC WVK
PF-EC
4 x Ø11
Typ : 4 LWA rel
 ∆dB
LWA2 LWA5 LWA6
ArtNr : 5 LWA tot
) : kg - 125 Hz
U : , 250 Hz
P1 : kW * 500 Hz
IN : A 1 kHz
n  : min-1 2 kHz
C400V : µF 4 kHz
tR : °C 8 kHz
Typ : 4 LWA rel
 ∆dB
LWA2 LWA5 LWA6
ArtNr : 5 LWA tot
) : kg - 125 Hz
U : , 250 Hz
P1 : kW * 500 Hz
IN : A 1 kHz
n  : min-1 2 kHz
C400V : µF 4 kHz
tR : °C 8 kHz
4 x Ø11
15 15
PF-EC 250E
PF-EC 250E
-
 9
230 V 50/60 Hz
0,529
3,68